

SLP(Crl.)... 7560 OF 2003
ITEM No.9

Court No.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.).../2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2002 in CRLM 37008/00
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S.AJIT COTTON GIN.PRSG.DALL&STEEL MILL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

TATA IRON & STEEL CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Crl.M.P. No 7560/2003 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 08/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Padmini Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing both counsel delay condoned.
Issue notice.

Mr. Rajan Narain, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent nos. 12,13 & 14.
List after four weeks.

(R.K. DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER